

ITEM NO.	BID ITEM DESCRIPTION	Unit		Quantity	Talis	
		LS	ALLOW		Unit Price	Extended Price
105.30010	As-Built Documentation	LS		1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
105.80010	Construction Staking and Surveying and Layout	LS		1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
107.15000	Community Relations (Allowance)	ALLOW		1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
107.02000	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan, Maintenance Permits	LS		1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
109.50010	Miscellaneous Reimbursable (Allowance)	ALLOW		1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
109.09000	Mobilization/Demobilization	LS		1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
401.01000	Traffic Control	LS		1	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00
321.01330	Asphalt Pavement Per Structural Section No. 1 (3" AC/6" ABC)	SY		111	\$85.00	\$9,435.00
340.01110	Vertical Curb & Gutter Type A Per MAG Standard Detail 220-1	LF		198	\$25.00	\$4,950.00
340.01170	Single Curb, Type A, Per MAG Standard Detail 222	LF		190	\$21.00	\$3,990.00
340.01210	Sidewalk Per MAG Standard Detail 230	SF		1,893	\$6.50	\$12,304.50
340.01305	ADA Ramp Per MAG Standard Detail 237-1	EA		8	\$2,600.00	\$20,800.00
340.01600	Concrete Valley Gutter Per MAG Standard Detail 240	SF		1,244	\$8.00	\$9,952.00
350.01315	Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SY		111	\$30.00	\$3,330.00
350.01800	Remove Existing Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF		278	\$9.00	\$2,502.00
350.01900	Remove Existing Concrete Sidewalk, Ramp, Driveway and Slab	SF		1,407	\$4.00	\$5,628.00
350.01920	Remove Existing Valley Gutter	SF		1,244	\$5.25	\$6,531.00
350.04000	Removal of Sign, Post and Base	EA		2	\$210.00	\$420.00
351.46004	Remove and Salvage Street Light Pole	EA		2	\$420.00	\$840.00
351.46100	Remove Existing Electrical Junction Box	EA		2	\$180.00	\$360.00
351.46150	Relocate Existing Traffic Signal Junction Box	EA		5	\$540.00	\$2,700.00
430.01002	Landscape Restoration	LS		1	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
351.46000	Relocate Existing Sign	EA		1	\$340.00	\$340.00
460.02000	Remove Thermoplastic Stripe	LF		1,400	\$0.80	\$1,120.00
460.02110	Remove Thermoplastic Arrow (Left & Right Turn)	EA		4	\$90.00	\$360.00
461.01511	Left Turn Arrow Symbol; Preformed	EA		4	\$360.00	\$1,440.00
462.01100	100mm (4") White Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe	LF		3,760	\$0.75	\$2,820.00
465.01002	Flat Sheet Aluminum Sign Panel, High Intensity Sheeting	SF		22.5	\$23.00	\$517.50
464.02000	Perforated Sign Post	LF		11	\$12.00	\$132.00
464.02001	Perforated Sign Post Foundation, MCDOT Det. 2058	EA		1	\$120.00	\$120.00
471.61280	Sch. 80 PVC Electrical Conduit, 2" w/1/4" Nylon Pull Rope and #8 Copper Wire	LF		75	\$25.00	\$1,875.00
471.61285	Sch. 80 PVC Electrical Conduit, 2-1/2" w/1/4" Nylon Pull Rope and #8 Copper Wire	LF		250	\$48.00	\$12,000.00
471.61380	Sch. 80 PVC Electrical Conduit, 3" w/1/4" Nylon Pull Rope and #8 Copper Wire	LF		75	\$26.00	\$1,950.00
471.61482	Sch. 80 PVC Electrical Conduit, 2-4" w/1/4" Nylon Pull Rope and #8 Copper Wire	LF		10	\$36.00	\$360.00
472.61100	Pole Foundation, Type A	EA		4	\$700.00	\$2,800.00
472.61350	Pole Foundation Trombone, Type J or Q	EA		2	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
472.61450	Pole Foundation Trombone, Type K or R	EA		2	\$6,600.00	\$13,200.00
472.62005	Electrical Service Pedestal/UPS Combination Cabinet Foundation	EA		1	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00
472.62120	Electrical Service Pedestal/UPS Combination Cabinet	EA		1	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00
472.63005	Traffic Signal Controller Cabinet Assembly (Naztec 332) Foundation	EA		1	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00
474.60100	Signal Pole, Type A (12')	EA		4	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00
474.61570	Type Q Trombone Signal Pole w/ 10.7 m (35') Mast Arm & (15') Luminaire Mast Arm- Pickup and Installation Only	EA		2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
474.61770	Type R Trombone Signal Pole w/ 16.8 m (55') Mast Arm & (15') Luminaire Mast Arm- Pickup and Installation Only	EA		2	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00
474.63005	Pedestrian Pushbutton & Signs	EA		8	\$600.00	\$4,800.00
475.62010	Traffic Signal Controller Unit	EA		1	\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00
475.62050	Traffic Signal Control Cabinet Assembly (Type 332 with Cobalt Controller)	EA		1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
475.62085	Traffic Signal Control Cabinet Power Supply	EA		1	\$1,560.00	\$1,560.00
475.83010	Tomar Emergency Vehicle Pre-emption System w/ Confirmation Light	EA		1	\$9,240.00	\$9,240.00
476.01100	Traffic Signal Face (Type F)	EA		14	\$460.00	\$6,440.00
476.01300	Traffic Signal Face (Type Q)	EA		2	\$680.00	\$1,360.00
476.01350	Traffic Signal Face (Type Q-2)	EA		2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
476.62020	Countdown Style Pedestrian Head	EA		8	\$370.00	\$2,960.00
476.93040	Traffic Signal Mounting Assembly (Type IV)	EA		4	\$460.00	\$1,840.00
476.93050	Traffic Signal Mounting Assembly (TypeV)	EA		12	\$410.00	\$4,920.00
477.70060	LED Luminaire Major Roadway, Horizontal Mount	EA		4	\$570.00	\$2,280.00
477.90060	Internally Illuminated Street Name Sign (City of Avondale)	EA		4	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00
478.01000	Electrical Conductors (New Signal Installation)	LS		1	\$14,160.00	\$14,160.00
482.00096	Fiber Optic Splice Enclosure and Fusion Splices	EA		1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
482.01112	Single Mode Fiber Optic Cable (12 Fibers)	LF		3,100	\$3.60	\$11,160.00
483.00040	CCTV Camera Assembly, HD Digital	EA		2	\$4,190.00	\$8,380.00
485.20000	Video Detection (4 Camera System)	EA		2	\$5,310.00	\$10,620.00
486.10050	Field Hardened Ethernet Switch (Furnish and Install)	EA		2	\$2,950.00	\$5,900.00
	GRAND TOTAL:					\$426,997.00

Calculation/ Extension Error: Allowances counted twice on price sheet.



Procurement Administrator